

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 506 OF 2011

PREETI SETHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN SETHI

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 10/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The delay in filing spare copy of the
petition is condoned.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master